In The
Supreme Court of the United States

No. 17-387

UPPER SKAGIT INDIAN TRIBE,
Petitioner,

SHARLINE LUNDGREN, ET VIR,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Brittany Noe, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I
did, on the 28th day of February, 2018, hand file forty copies of this Brief of Amicus
Curiae, Public Service Company of New Mexico in Support of Respondents with the
Clerk’s Office of the Supreme Court of the United States and further sent three

copies, via UPS Ground Transportation, and one PDF copy, via email, of said Brief

to:

Arthur W. Harrigan Jr. Scott Martin Ellerby

Harrigan Leyh Farmer & Thomsen LLP Mullavey, Prout, Grenley & Foe, LLP
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4400 2401 NW 65th St.

Seattle, Washington 98104 Seattle, Washington 98127

(206) 623-1700 (206) 789-2511
arthurh@harriganleyh.com sellerby@ballardlawyers.com

Counsel for Petitioner Counsel for Respondents



I further send one PDF copy, via email, of said Brief of Amicus Curiae, Public

Service Company of New Mexico in Support of Respondents to:

Noel J. Francisco
Solicitor General

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530

(202) 514-2217
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov

Counsel for United States

Colette Routel

MIiTCHELL HAMLINE SCHOOL OF LAW
875 Summit Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55105

(651) 290-6327
colette.routel@mitchellhamline.edu

Counsel for National Congress
of American Indians

Douglas B.L. Endreson

SONOSKY, CHAMBERS, SACHSE,
ENDRESON & PERRY, LLLP

1425 K Street N.W., Suite 600

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 682-0240

dendreso@sonosky.com

Counsel for Fond du Lac Band of
Lake Superior Chippewa,
Puyallup Tribe of Indians, and
Skokomish Indian Tribe

David L. Franklin
OFFICE OF THE

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF ILLINOIS
100 W. Randolph, 12th Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312)814-5376
dfranklin@atg.state.il.us

Counsel for States of Illinois, Indiana,
New Mexico, and Texas

Ian H. Gershengorn

JENNER & BLOCK

1099 New York Ave., NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 639-6869
IGershengorn@jenner.com

Counsel for Cayuga Nation,
Seneca Nation of Indians, Saint Regis

Mohawk Tribe, Cherokee Nation,
Pueblo of Pojoaque

Affiant, Brittany Noe

The LEX GroupPC€

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 500, #5190

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-0001



I am duly authorized under the laws of the District of Columbia to administer

oaths.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
To be filed for:
William H. Hurd Kirk R. Allen
Counsel of Record MILLER STRATVERT P.A.
Siran S. Faulders P. O. Box 25687
James K. Trefil Albuquerque, NM 87125
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP (505) 842-1950
1001 Haxall Point kallen@mstlaw.com

Richmond, VA 23219
(804) 697-1335
william.hurd@troutman.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

Dated: February 28, 2018



